Ketan Shah (DIN: 08818212), be and is

hereby appointed as Whole Time Director of the Company for the period of three years with effect from 25th August,

2020 to 24th August, 2023 on the following terms, conditions, salary and perquisites:

a) Salary: Up to Rs. 2,50,000/- per month (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)

b) Perquisites: In addition to the above salary Mr. Ketan Shah (DIN: 08818212), Whole Time Director shall also be

entitled to the perquisites (evaluated as per Income Tax Rule wherever applicable and at actual cost to the

Company in other cases) like benefits of furnished accommodation/House Rent Allowance with gardener and